

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6414/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Baby Devi Bonia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent-in-person nos. 1 and 2 have sent their counter affidavit and written arguments through post alongwith a letter stating there in to appear and argue in-person. Four weeks time is granted to file appropriate application.

List the matter before Ld. Registrar concerned for interaction, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar